
Ran Out of Road 600km Audax as of 31-August-2023 as of 31-August-2023
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/42896495

Int.
dist.

Total
dist. Action Road name or number Signposted

Intermediate 
distance

Total 
distance Instruction Road name or number Signposted

0.0 0.0 R SCHULL HARBOUR CONTROL - START 0.8 340.1 RBT 3rd exit R916 Local Traffic
0.3 0.3 L Main St/​R592 0.5 340.6 RBT 2nd exit Dublin/Galway/Cavan
8.7 9.0 SO R591 0.5 341.1 RBT 2nd exit Garrycastle Cottages/​R916

12.9 21.9 L 1.4 342.5 RBT 3rd exit The Orchard/​N55 BALLYMAHON
3.9 25.8 Mizen Head Visitor Center CONTROL - MIZEN 18.1 360.6 L N55
3.8 29.6 R 0.4 361.0 SO R392
5.6 35.2 R 3.2 364.2 R R397
0.6 35.8 L R591 SCHULL 15.0 379.2 R N63
6.7 42.5 L to stay on R591 DURRUS 2.8 382.0 L

22.3 64.8 L N71 BANTRY 0.1 382.1 L Ballymahon/Main St
3.9 68.7 SO Marino St/​N71 BANTRY / Killarney 1.8 383.9 MCDONALDS CONTROL - LONGFORD
5.6 74.3 R R584 Macroom 10.3 394.2 L L1013 Cloone

40.8 115.1 L R584 13.3 407.5 R R201 Cloone
0.9 116.0 L(slight) Cill na Martra 0.1 407.6 L BALLINAMORE
0.0 116.0 R Keep R Killnamartery 1.4 409.0 R BALLINAMORE
1.2 117.2 L 8.6 417.6 L(slight) R204 Slight left onto R204
0.7 117.9 L at Wood Rd 2.7 420.3 R Ballinamore Bypass
0.2 118.1 R 0.5 420.8 STX R R202
1.0 119.1 R R618 0.4 421.2 STX L Railway Road, R202 ENNISKILLEN
1.6 120.7 L Millstreet Rd/​R582 MILLSTREET / Rathmore 13.0 434.2 L N87 ENNISKILLEN

19.9 140.6 R The Square/​R583 CONTROL - MILLSTREET 6.4 440.6 SO A2 Roadsigns now in miles
10.1 150.7 R(slight) N72 13.3 453.9 R Sligo Road, A4 ENNISKILLEN

2.2 152.9 L L5177 4.8 458.7 R Wellington Rd/​A4
6.2 159.1 R Millview Road 0.7 459.4 MCDONALDS CONTROL - ENNISKILLEN
0.6 159.7 RBT 1st exit O'Brien St/​R576/​R579 0.4 459.8 L(slight) Forthill St/​A32 GAA Grounds / Eniskillen Hotel
0.2 159.9 R Earl St/​R579 CHARLEVILLE 0.8 460.6 R Cornagrade Rd/​A32

11.2 171.1 R R578 CHARLEVILLE 0.9 461.5 RBT 1st exit Irvinestown Rd/​A32 Omagh / IRVINESTOW
12.8 183.9 R R515 CHARLEVILLE 3.7 465.2 RBT 1st exit A47

5.6 189.5 L Main Street, N20 KILMALLOCK 19.3 484.5 R Corlave Rd
0.1 189.6 R Chapel Street, R515 KILMALLOCK 0.2 484.7 R Montiaghroe Rd
9.0 198.6 R All Heavy Traffic 9.1 493.8 L B72
0.3 198.9 L R512 12.3 506.1 RBT SO Main St
0.0 198.9 L R512 0.3 506.4 R Turn right onto John St
0.2 199.1 L R512 0.1 506.5 L Turn left onto Lurganboy Rd

27.5 226.6 R L1170 ANNACOTTY 9.4 515.9 Turn right onto Urney Rd Roadsigns now in km
2.5 229.1 L Old Ballysimon Rd 0.6 516.5 Turn left to stay on Urney Rd
0.1 229.2 R Peafield Rd 0.6 517.1 Turn right onto N15 Derry / LIFFORD
1.6 230.8 L Monaleen Rd 6.2 523.3 RBT 1st exit N14 Letterkenny
0.9 231.7 R Kilmurry Rd/​L1121 2.3 525.6 R R265/Edenmore Lodge Saint Johnston
0.9 232.6 MCDONALDS CONTROL - LIMERICK 11.6 537.2 L
0.2 232.8 RBT 3rd exit Dublin Rd/​R445 Dublin/Nenagh CASTLECONNEL 3.1 540.3 R (sharp) L8321

30.4 263.2 RBT 2nd exit N52 BORRISOKANE / Nenagh 1.4 541.7 L Altaghaderry
0.3 263.5 RBT 3rd exit N52 BORRISOKANE / Nenagh 1.6 543.3 L R237 Newtown Cunningham
1.7 265.2 RBT 1st exit Nenagh Bypass, N52 BORRISOKANE 0.1 543.4 R L2031/Kildrum Heights
2.0 267.2 RBT 2nd exit Nenagh Bypass, N52 BORRISOKANE 7.8 551.2 L N13
0.5 267.7 RBT 2nd exit Nenagh Bypass, N52 BORRISOKANE 0.1 551.3 RBT 2nd exit R238 CARNDONAGH
1.2 268.9 RBT 1st exit N52 BORRISOKANE 0.2 551.5 R MUFF / Moville

17.4 286.3 R R438 CLOGHAN / ATHLONE 2.6 554.1 R R239 MUFF
12.7 299.0 STX R R438/​R489 5.8 559.9 L R238 / Main St

0.1 299.1 STX L R438 8.1 568.0 L R240 MALIN HEAD
7.9 307.0 STX R R439 16.0 584.0 SO MALIN HEAD
0.0 307.0 STX L R438 ATHLONE 5.3 589.3 L R242 MALIN HEAD
6.0 313.0 SO R356 ATHLONE 7.6 596.9 L R242 MALIN HEAD
2.2 315.2 SO N62 7.8 604.7 R

22.8 338.0 L Dublin Road, N62 0.5 605.2 L(slight)
1.3 339.3 MCDONALDS CONTROL - ATHLONE 0.0 605.2 CONTROL - MALIN HEAD


